(b) valued at Forty Billion Naira (N40 Billion) or more, or  
(c) any prescribed by The Exchange from time to time. on the date The Exchange 

receives the Issuer’s application to list. 

1.1.2 For a Any Issuer whose market capitalization falls between One Hundred Billion and 
One Naira (N100,000,000,001.00) to Two Hundred Billion Naira (N200,000,000,000.00) 
shall be classified as an Issuer under tier 4 and such an Issuer shall have a minimum 
Free Float requirement of ten percent (10%) of its issued share capital. seeking to list 
on the Main Board, its free float shall be:

[...]

(b) valued at Fifty Million Naira (N50 Million) or more, or such value as The Exchange 

determines is appropriate in the circumstances., on the date The Exchange 
receives the Issuer’s application to list. 

1.134  For a Any Issuer whose market capitalization falls between Two Hundred Billion and 
One Naira (N200,000,000,001.00) and above shall be classified as an Issuer under 
tier 5 and such an Issuer shall have a minimum Free Float requirement of five 
percent (5%) of its issued share capital. seeking to list on the Growth Board, its free 
float shall be: 

(a) For Entry Segment:

[...]

(a)  Any Issuer whose market capitalization falls below or equals Four Billion      
                     Naira (N4,000,000,000) shall be classified as an Issuer under tier 1. 

(b) Any Issuer whose market capitalization falls between Four Billion and One 

Naira (N4,000,000,001) to Fifty Billion Naira (N50,000,000,000) shall be 
classified as an Issuer under tier 2. 

(c)  Any Issuer whose market capitalization falls between Fifty Billion and One 
Naira (N50,000,000,001) to One Hundred Billion (N100,000,000) shall be 
classified as an Issuer under tier 3. 

ten percent (10%) of the Issuer’s issued share capital made available to the 
public and held by not less than two hundred (200) shareholders; or valued at 
ten Billion Naira (N10 Billion) or more, or any value prescribed by The Exchange